TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

Jess Ranch Lift Station

BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 8, 2022 @ 10:00 AM - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

ANTICIPATED AWARD DATE: FEBRUARY 22, 2022



	SEALED BID LIST
Company:	The Van Dyke Corporation
Bid Amount:	\$1,569,250.00
Apparent Low	<i>y</i> Bidder
Company:	RSH Construction
Bid Amount:	\$2,568,300.00
Company:	Pyramid Building & Engineering
Bid Amount:	\$2,695,298.00
Company:	Christensen Brothers General Engineering
Bid Amount:	\$3,081,380.00

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: The Van Dyke Corporation

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Jess Ranch Lift Station Upgrades

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total
1.	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	50,000-	90,000-
2.	Sewer Bypass Pumping Plan and Implementation	LS	1	24,000-	24,000-
3.	Construction Dewatering Plan and Implementation	LS	1	48,000-	48,000-
4.	Demolition and Disposal	LS	1	40,000-	40,000 -
5.	Excavation and Earthwork	LS	1	180,000-	180,000-
6.	Asphalt Paving	SF	800	30-	24,000-
7.	Furnish and Install Submersible Pumps	EA	3	18,000-	54,000-
8.	Furnish and Install Pressure Piping and Fittings	LS	1	95,000-	95,000-
9.	Furnish and Install 4" Vault Drain Piping and Fittings	LF	40	225-	9,000-
10.	Plug Valve – 8"	EA	3	1,900-	5,700-
11.	Plug Valve - 6"	EA	1	1,500-	1,500-
12.	Plug Valve – 4"	EA	3	1,100-	3,300-
13.	Check Valve – 4"	EA	3	12,000-	36,000-
14.	Air Release/Vacuum Valve - 2"	EA	1	8,000-	8,000-
15.	Furnish and Install Grinder	EA	1	85,000-	85,000-
16.	Flow Meter – 8"	EA	1	12,790-	12,750-
17.	Pressure Gauge	EA	3	3,000-	9,000-
18.	Furnish and Install 24" Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	14,000-	14,000-
19.	Construction of Reinforced Concrete Wet Well	LS	1	225,000-	225,000
20.	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Valve Vault (11' x10')	EA	1	95,000-	95,000-
21.	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Vault (10'x6')	EA	2	52,000-	104,000-

22.	Construct Manhole Modifications (Existing Manhole)	LS	1	2500-	2,500-
23.	8-ft High Chain Link Fence	EA	1	13,000-	13000-
24.	8-ft High CMU Wall	LF	140	300-	42,000-
25.	8-ft High Rolling Ornamental Iron Gate	EA	1	20,000-	20,000-
26.	8-ft High Ornamental Iron Swing Gate	EA	2	6,000-	12,000-
27.	8-ft High Chain Link-Double Swing Gate	EA	1	7,500-	7,500-
28.	Construct Pump Station Electrical Service	LS	1	49000-	40,000-
29.	Electrical Work	LS	1	120,000-	120,000
30.	Furnish and Install Motor Control Center and Equipment	LS	1	165,000-	165,000-
31.	Relocate and Install 100 kW Diesel Fuel Emergency Generator	LS	1	13,000-	13000-
32.	Lift Station Start-Up and Testing	LS	1	11,000-	11,000-
				TOTAL: 151	09,290-

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 1,569,250 -
Base Bid Price in Numbers
one million five Hundred sixtunine Thousand two
Base Bid Price in Written Form
Hundred Fifty Dollars and zero (ents) n case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price sha
n case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price sha

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 565576, Expiration Date 46425, class of license A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 565576, Expiration Date 46425, class of license A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 565576, Expiration Date 46425, class of license A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 565576, Expiration Date 46425, class of license A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 565576, expiration Date 46425, class of license A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 565576, expiration Date 46425, class of license A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 565576, expiration Date 46425, class of license A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 565576, expiration Date 46425, class of license A. California law providing for the license A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License A. California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the registration of Contractors and California law providing for the Registration of Contractors and California law providing for the Registration of Contractors and California law providing for the Registration of Contractors and California law providing

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No		
Addenda No	2	
Addenda No	3	

bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onehalf of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work,

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Electrical	Big Braz Electric Inc	POBOX 3001 Big Bear City (g	912582	10000002330
		hiszb		
ppilling	zefizo Cozpopation	1042N.morntainoule ste B348	avstag	10000007256
		upland, ra 905699		

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
manholes	more manhole Buildress Pancholucamonda	Sazy Laytonst. Pancho Lucamonda	898416	1000009275
		12 dis		
asphalt	Heredy & Harpere	32 pancho Circle lake Foprest, la	215952	9 290000001
		92630		

Project No. 2020-11 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

- 28 -

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
				/
Name of Bidder The Van Du Signature	An Dylet Copporathion			
Name & Title DAVICE	Name & Title David Van Byke, President			

Dated Feb 8,2022

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Canyon Springs Enterprises dba RSH Construction Services

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Jess Ranch Lift Station Upgrades

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total
1.	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	250,000	250,000
2.	Sewer Bypass Pumping Plan and Implementation	LS	1	85,000	85,000
3.	Construction Dewatering Plan and Implementation	LS	1	30,000	30,000
4.	Demolition and Disposal	LS	1	50,000	50,000
5.	Excavation and Earthwork	LS	1	325,000	325,000
6.	Asphalt Paving	SF	800	38	30,400
7.	Furnish and Install Submersible Pumps	EA	3	68	204,000
8.	Furnish and Install Pressure Piping and Fittings	LS	1	145,000	145,000
9.	Furnish and Install 4" Vault Drain Piping and Fittings	LF	40	480	19,200
10.	Plug Valve – 8"	EA	3	5,000	15,000
11.	Plug Valve – 6"	EA	1	4200	4,200
12.	Plug Valve – 4"	EA	3	3,500	10,500
13.	Check Valve – 4"	EA	3	12,000	36,000
14.	Air Release/Vacuum Valve - 2"	EA	1	10,060	10.000
15.	Furnish and Install Grinder	EA	1	75.000	75,000
16.	Flow Meter – 8"	EA	1	15,000	15,000
17.	Pressure Gauge	EA	3	3,000	9,000
18.	Furnish and Install 24" Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	45,000	45,000
19.	Construction of Reinforced Concrete Wet Well	LS	1	340,000	340,000
20.	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Valve Vault (11' x10')	EA	1	95,200	95,000
21.	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Vault (10'x6')	EA	2	58,000	116,000

22.	Construct Manhole Modifications (Existing Manhole)	LS	1	15,000	15,000
23.	8-ft High Chain Link Fence	EA	1	16,000	16,000
24.	8-ft High CMU Wall	LF	140	500	70,050
25.	8-ft High Rolling Ornamental Iron Gate	EA	1	30,000	30,000
26.	8-ft High Ornamental Iron Swing Gate	EA	2	11,000	22,850
27.	8-ft High Chain Link-Double Swing Gate	EA	1	11,000	11,000
28.	Construct Pump Station Electrical Service	LS	1	55,000	55,000
29.	Electrical Work	LS	1	195,000	195,000
30.	Furnish and Install Motor Control Center and Equipment	LS	1	170,000	170,000
31.	Relocate and Install 100 kW Diesel Fuel Emergency Generator	LS	1	54000	50,000
32.	Lift Station Start-Up and Testing	LS	1	25,000	25,000
				TOTAL: 2	568,300.00

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

\$ 2,568,300.00

Base Bid Price in Numbers

TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED

Base Bid Price in Written Form

DOLLARS EVEN

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 806747, Expiration Date 4/30/22, class of license A. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No.	1 January 28, 2022	
Addenda No.	2 February 2, 2022	
Addenda No.	3 February 3, 2022	

bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onethen the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional lime shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Paving	HARDY & HARPER	30 REMICHO CIRCLE LAKE FOREST CA 92630	212452	16000000016
COATIMGES	MATIONAL COATINGS	MURRICHE, CA 92562	88 643b	1660613795
BYPASS	XYLEM DEWATERING	11/61 HARREL ST, MIRALOMA, CA 91752	826400	[0000HS22
Mascary	THE PRITERSON COMPRING INC	PO BEX 458 ORANGE, CA 92863	348409	1000004398
FENCING S	WESTBRIOK FENCE	POBOX 90310 SAN BERACIND, CA	615318	1000005719

Late

Project No. 2020-11 28314.00015\\ 32571473\\ 114\\ 20

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
MANHOLE	MANCHOLE BULDERS INC.	CORONA, CA GARBS	83/89	1000013359
ELECTRICAL	Big Beak Electric	Po Box 3001 Big BEAR GIV, CA 92314	472582	1000002330

Project No. 2020-11 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

Work to be done by Subcontractor		Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Name of Bidder G	anyon Springs Ent	Name of Bidder Canyon Springs Enterprises dba RSH Construction Services	n Services		
Signature	100				
Name & Title	Thomas Uppena, President	President			
Dated 2/8	2/8/22				

Project No. 2020-11 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Pyramid Bulding & Engineering, Inv.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Jess Ranch Lift Station Upgrades

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total
1.	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	102,935.00	102,935.00
2.	Sewer Bypass Pumping Plan and Implementation	LS	1		113,800.00
3.	Construction Dewatering Plan and Implementation	LS	1		40,000.00
4.	Demolition and Disposal	LS	1		88,500.40
5.	Excavation and Earthwork	LS	1		233,000,00
6.	Asphalt Paving	SF	800	28.00	23,938,00
7.	Furnish and Install Submersible Pumps	EA	3	41,218.00	183,654.00
8.	Furnish and Install Pressure Piping and Fittings	LS	1		144,500.00
9.	Furnish and Install 4" Vault Drain Piping and Fittings	LF	40	338.79	13,500.00
10.	Plug Valve – 8"	EA	3	DUIL 57	7,850.60
11.	Plug Valve – 6"	EA	1		2.570.00
12.	Plug Valve – 4"	EA	3		6.562-41
13.	Check Valve - 4"	EA	3	12.607.00	19,801.00
14.	Air Release/Vacuum Valve - 2"	EA	1		9.320.00
15.	Furnish and Install Grinder	EA	1		74,900.00
16.	Flow Meter – 8"	EA	1		14,100.00
17.	Pressure Gauge	EA	3	4,000,00	12,000,00
18.	Furnish and Install 24" Sanitary Sewer	LS	1		38,400.00
19.	Construction of Reinforced Concrete Wet Well	LS	1		245,800.10
20.	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Valve Vault (11' x10')	EA	1		170,000,00
21.	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Vault (10'x6')	EA	2	m, 000,00	134,000.00

22.	Construct Manhole Modifications (Existing Manhole)	LS	1		32,290.00
23.	8-ft High Chain Link Fence	EA	1		24.000.00
24.	8-ft High CMU Wall	LF	140	850.00	119,000,00
25.	8-ft High Rolling Ornamental Iron Gate	EA	1		41.100,00
26.	8-ft High Ornamental Iron Swing Gate	EA	2		20,700,00
27.	8-ft High Chain Link-Double Swing Gate	EA	1		5,900,00
28.	Construct Pump Station Electrical Service	LS	1		U3.1000.00
29.	Electrical Work	LS	1		03.000,16N
30.	Furnish and Install Motor Control Center and Equipment	LS	1		704,000,00
31.	Relocate and Install 100 kW Diesel Fuel Emergency Generator	LS	1		34,250.00
32.	Lift Station Start-Up and Testing	LS	1		38,700.00
				TOTAL: 7	695,798.00

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. <u>787074</u>, Expiration Date <u>1.31.22</u>, class of license <u>1.5.6.8</u> If the bidder is a joint venture, <u>each</u> member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No.	#1	
Addenda No.	*S	- 16

Addenda No. 3

Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional n compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of oneime shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work,

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
	NOTIONAL COSTURS			
Survey	TRUS Engineering	Hespunia	soen si	100000000

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number

Project No. 2020-11 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

DIR Registration Number	II			
CSLB Contractor License Number				
Location of Business				
Name of Subcontractor				<
Work to be done by Subcontractor				

Name of Bidder Pyramid Bildring & Engineer ing, inc.

Signature

Name & Title JOHN Garnson pressari

Dated 7.1.33

Project No. 2020-11 28314.00015\\\325571473.3 1/14/20

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

- 29 -

SECTION 300 - BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER:	Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc.
NAME OF BIDDER:	Christensen Brothers General Engineering, Inc.

The undersigned Bidder hereby declares that it has carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and has read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Jess Ranch Lift Station Upgrades

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project in strict accordance with the Contract Documents for the following TOTAL BID PRICE:

BID SCHEDULE

No.	Item Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Total	
1.	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	117,000-	117,000	
2.	Sewer Bypass Pumping Plan and Implementation	LS	1	271,000	271,000.	
3.	Construction Dewatering Plan and Implementation	LS	1	93,000:	93,000.	
4.	Demolition and Disposal	LS	1	68,000	68.000	
5.	Excavation and Earthwork	LS	1		455,000.	
6.	Asphalt Paving	SF	800	14.60	11,680.	
7.	Furnish and Install Submersible Pumps	EA	3	67,000,	201,000.	
8.	Furnish and Install Pressure Piping and Fittings	LS	1	167,000.	167,000.	
9.	Furnish and Install 4" Vault Drain Piping and Fittings	LF	40	2-80:	11,200.	
10.	Plug Valve – 8"	EA	3	19,500,	58,500.	
11.	Plug Valve – 6"	EA	1	11,500=	11,500.	
12.	Plug Valve – 4"	EA	3	10,700.	32,100.	
13.	Check Valve – 4"	EA	3	16,600.	49,80.	
14.	Air Release/Vacuum Valve - 2"	EA	1	7,5001	7.500.	
15.	Furnish and Install Grinder	EA	1	8,500.11	8,500. 8	V
16.	Flow Meter – 8"	EA	1,4	0541,500.0	14,500 1	14,000
17.	Pressure Gauge	EA	3	4,900.	14,700.	
18.	Furnish and Install 24" Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	68,000.	68,000.	
19.	Construction of Reinforced Concrete Wet Well	LS	1	594,080.	594,000.	
20.	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Valve Vault (11' x10')	EA	1	60,000.	60,000.	
21.	Construct Cast-In-Place Concrete Vault (10'x6')	EA	2	50,000.	100,000	

22.	Construct Manhole Modifications (Existing Manhole)	LS	1	38,000.	38,000.
23.	8-ft High Chain Link Fence	EA	1	21,000,	21,000,
24.	8-ft High CMU Wall	LF	140	400.	56,000,
25.	8-ft High Rolling Ornamental Iron Gate	EA	1	8,500,-	8,500.
26.	8-ft High Ornamental Iron Swing Gate	EA	2	6,500.	13,000,
27.	8-ft High Chain Link-Double Swing Gate	EA	1	2,200.	21200,
28.	Construct Pump Station Electrical Service	LS	1	48,000	48,000.
29.	Electrical Work	LS	1 .	114,000.	114,000
30.	Furnish and Install Motor Control Center and Equipment	LS	1	159,000.	159,000.
31.	Relocate and Install 100 kW Diesel Fuel Emergency Generator	LS	1	27,000	27,000.
32.	Lift Station Start-Up and Testing	LS	1	104,700.	104,700.
				TOTAL: 3,0	081,380.

Bidders must provide pricing for every bid item.

The estimated quantities for unit price items are for purposes of comparing bids only and the Town makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the line item cost set forth for a unit price item, the line item cost, calculated at the unit price multiplied by the estimated quantity, shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Line Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Line Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price. If any of the above discrepancies exist, the Town may recalculate the bid price on the basis of the unit price and the bidder agrees to be bound by such recalculation. Final payment for unit price items shall be determined by the Town from measured quantities of work performed.

BASE BID PRICE (BASED ON BID SCHEDULE):

Sase Bid Price in Numbers

Three Million Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty even Dollars

Three Million Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty even Dollars

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the Town which cannot be withdrawn for the number of Working Days from the bid opening stated in the Notice Inviting Bids from the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the Town and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The Contract Time shall commence on the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed or as stated above. In no case shall the Contractor commence construction prior to the date stated in the Town's Notice to Proceed, or before providing the required bonds and evidence of insurance.

Bidder certifies that it is licensed in accordance with the California law providing for the registration of Contractors, License No. 893188, Expiration Date 3/31/23, class of license A. If the bidder is a joint venture, each member of the joint venture must include the above information.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No.	#1	
Addenda No.	がみ	
Addenda No.	*3	

bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the Department of Industrial Relations registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of onehalf of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves streets and highways, an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each ime shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work,

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Vault/ Well Lining	Zebron Contracting, Inc.	Newport Beach, California	855170	1000004993
Concrete Structures	Crown Construction Engineering, Inc	Alta Loma CA	1026331	1000601580
Electrical and Instrumentation	Big Bear Electric Inc.	Big Bear City, CA	972582	1000002330
Miscellaneous Site Work	RE Chaffee Construction Inc	Wrightwood, CA	897948	1000707243

DIR Registration Number						
CSLB Contractor License Number						
Location of Business						
Name of Subcontractor						
Work to be done by Subcontractor						

Project No. 2020-11 28314.00015\\\32571473.3 1/14\\\20

- 28 -

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

, Inc.		
Engineering,		
General		
Brothers		
Christensen		
	1	
Φ.		
무		
∺		
<u>_</u>		
0		
9		
an		
Ÿ		

Signature Toll O

Name & Title/ Leona Christensen, Corporate Secretary

Dated

2/8/22

Project No. 2020-11 28314.00015\32571473.3 1/14/20

SECTION 340 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

- 29 -